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VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY, WI 
NOTICE OF REGULAR WATER COMMISSION MEETING 
 
DATE: Tuesday, March 11, 2025 
TIME: 11:00 am  
LOCATION: Village Hall, Commitee Room 
 515 W. Kimberly Avenue 
 Kimberly, WI  54136 
 
No�ce is hereby given that the Kimberly Water Commission mee�ng will be held on Tuesday, 
March 11, 2025, at the Village Hall.  This is a public mee�ng, and the agenda is listed below.  
 
1) Call to Order 
2) Roll Call 
3) Approval of Minutes from the 02/11/25 Mee�ng 
4) Unfinished Business 

a) None 
5) New Business for Considera�on and Approval 

a) Bills and Claims, and Financial Statements for the month January 2025 
6) Discussion and possible ac�on on 2025 Water Rate Study Phase 1, presented by Ehlers 
7) Reports 

a) Superintendent’s Report 
8) Public Par�cipa�on 
9) Adjournment 

 
VIRTUAL OPTION: 
Water Commission Meeting 03/11/2025 
Mar 11, 2025, 11:00 AM – 12:30 PM (America/Chicago) 
 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 
https://meet.goto.com/868874309 
 
You can also dial in using your phone. 
Access Code: 868-874-309 
United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679 

https://meet.goto.com/868874309
tel:+18668994679,,868874309


Page 2 of 2 
 

United States: +1 (571) 317-3116 
 
Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: 
https://meet.goto.com/install 
 
Any person wishing to atend the mee�ng who because of a disability is unable to atend is 
requested to contact the ADA Coordinator at the Clerk’s Office at 920-788-7500, at least 48 
hours prior to the mee�ng so that reasonable accommoda�ons may be made. 
 
 

tel:+15713173116,,868874309
https://meet.goto.com/install






VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY Check Register - Water Monthly Disbursements Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025 Mar 06, 2025  08:51AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Invoice Detail.GL account = "0011111","601"-"602"

Check.Voided = No

Invoice Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Invoice Invoice GL Account Title

Number GL Account

ABCON ELECTRIC LLC

7465 ADDITIONAL PUMP RECEPTACLE 12/11/2024 386.00 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

7465 ADDITIONAL PUMP RECEPTACLE 12/11/2024 386.00 601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

7465 ADDITIONAL PUMP RECEPTACLE 12/11/2024 386.00 601-0635-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

          Total ABCON ELECTRIC LLC: 1,158.00

ABT MAILCOM INC

51047 BILLS PROCESSING AND MAILING 12/27/2024 685.26 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

51315 BILLS PROCESSING AND MAILING 01/28/2025 838.35 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total ABT MAILCOM INC: 1,523.61

ACC INC

37315 ANNUAL BILLING PER MECHANICAL  01/02/2025 566.20 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

37315 ANNUAL BILLING PER MECHANICAL  01/02/2025 566.20 601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

37315 ANNUAL BILLING PER MECHANICAL  01/02/2025 566.21 601-0635-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

          Total ACC INC: 1,698.61

AT&T

920788972301  H20 TELEMETRY LINE 01/13/2025 23.40 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total AT&T: 23.40

BADGER METER INC

80179717 BEACON MBL HOSTING SERV UNIT, O 11/28/2024 216.52 601-0901-201 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

          Total BADGER METER INC: 216.52

CORPORATE NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC

77956 HP ELITE MIN 800 G9 DESKTOP COM 12/31/2024 775.00 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total CORPORATE NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC: 775.00

DONALD HIETPAS & SONS INC

DEC 2024 REPLACED BOLTS  IN 12" VALVE-EISE 11/18/2024 2,789.85 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES

DEC 2024 REPLACED BOLTS  IN 12" VALVE-EISE 11/18/2024 2,000.00 601-0652-200   MAINT. OF SERVICES EXPENSES

          Total DONALD HIETPAS & SONS INC: 4,789.85

ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES

JAN 2025 ELA WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES 01/15/2025 22.13 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES: 22.13

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476

0433912 MISC SUPPLIES 11/15/2024 2,172.00 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES

0434315 MISC SUPPLIES 11/20/2024 1,220.40 601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES

9333662 1-1/2X4 S40 304L WLD NIP TBE 12/03/2024 29.54 601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Invoice Invoice GL Account Title

Number GL Account

          Total FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476: 3,421.94

GRAINGER

9329520093 SOLENOID VALVES 11/27/2024 330.84 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

9331448754 SOLENOID VALVE 12/02/2024 163.10 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

9345741590 HEAT GUN 12/13/2024 99.00 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

9347351554 SOLENOID VALVES-RETURNED 12/16/2024 266.19- 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

          Total GRAINGER: 326.75

HAWKINS INC

6918150 CHLORIDE CYLANDER, CHLORINE, S 11/18/2024 1,732.30 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

6918151 SODIUM SILICATE 11/18/2024 1,534.18 601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

6935386 SODIUM SILICATE 12/12/2024 1,487.80 601-0631-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

6935388 CHLORINE CYLINDER, CHLORINE, SO 12/12/2024 2,034.38 601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

6935389 SODIUM SILICATE 12/12/2024 1,598.11 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

          Total HAWKINS INC: 8,386.77

JACOBUS ENERGY MOBILE FUELING

3022925 SERVICE CHARGES-1010 FULCER ST,  12/25/2024 269.27 601-0622-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

3022925 SERVICE CHARGES-1010 FULCER ST,  12/25/2024 397.80 601-0622-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

          Total JACOBUS ENERGY MOBILE FUELING: 667.07

KIMBERLY WATER DEPARTMENT

3038950001 D PUMPHOUSES/TOWER 12/27/2024 491.96 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

          Total KIMBERLY WATER DEPARTMENT: 491.96

KWIK TRIP INC

00229255 JAN  H20 GAS & OIL PURCHASES 12/31/2024 120.80 601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

          Total KWIK TRIP INC: 120.80

LEES CONTRACTING-FABRICATING INC

25447 REPAIR BRINE HATCH AT LINCOLN ST  01/03/2025 1,000.00 601-0635-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

25447 REPAIR BRINE HATCH AT LINCOLN ST  01/03/2025 424.00 601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

          Total LEES CONTRACTING-FABRICATING INC: 1,424.00

MENARDS

66877 MOUSE GLUE TRAPS 11/21/2024 2.99 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

68251 MOUSE TRAPS AND PAPER TOWELS 12/18/2024 32.16 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

68471 MISC SUPPLIES 12/23/2024 12.76 601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL

          Total MENARDS: 47.91

MIDWEST CONTRACT OPERATION INC

INV31323 NOVEMBER 2024 MILEAGE REIMBUR 12/12/2024 468.25 601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

INV31366 MONTHLY SERVICES JANUARY 2025 01/01/2025 25,539.02 601-0923-100 MCO ALLOCATED LABOR

          Total MIDWEST CONTRACT OPERATION INC: 26,007.27

MIDWEST SALT

P477982 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/05/2024 3,298.08 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3
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P477998 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/06/2024 3,192.95 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P478033 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/05/2024 3,684.67 601-0631-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

P478202 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/17/2024 3,406.46 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P478556 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/19/2024 3,927.29 601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

P478587 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/20/2024 3,393.52 601-0631-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

P478593 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/23/2024 4,019.49 601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

P478595 MVP-INDUSTRIAL COARSE SALT 12/27/2024 3,953.17 601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

          Total MIDWEST SALT: 28,875.63

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY TREASURER

36315 DISPOSAL OF SALT FROM BRINE TAN 12/31/2025 4,515.28 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

          Total OUTAGAMIE COUNTY TREASURER: 4,515.28

SPEEDY CLEAN INC

85251 VACUUM SALT TANK 12/03/2024 2,477.50 601-0635-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

85404 VACUUM SALT TANK & TRANSPORT T 12/17/2024 2,835.00 601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

          Total SPEEDY CLEAN INC: 5,312.50

TDS

920-788-7500  PHONE LINES/INTERNET-WATER 01/22/2025 41.39 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total TDS: 41.39

VERIZON WIRELESS

6103717270 WATER PHONES 01/15/2025 95.54 601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES

          Total VERIZON WIRELESS: 95.54

WE ENERGIES

5313008789 ELECTRIC-PUMP HOUSE #1 01/03/2025 6,660.52 601-0622-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

5313008789 ELECTRIC-PUMP HOUSE #2 01/03/2025 1,836.80 601-0622-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

5313008789 ELECTRIC-PUMP HOUSE #3 01/03/2025 6,788.92 601-0622-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

5313008789 ELECTRIC-WATER TOWER GAS 01/03/2025 20.02 601-0623-040 WATER TOWER #1

5313008789 GAS-PUMP HOUSE #3 01/03/2025 46.87 601-0623-030   PUMPHOUSE #3

5313008789 GAS-PUMP HOUSE #1 01/03/2025 414.31 601-0623-010   PUMPHOUSE #1

5313008789 ELECTRIC- WATER TOWER ELEC 01/03/2025 30.04 601-0622-040 WATER TOWER #1

5313008789 GAS-PUMP HOUSE #2 01/03/2025 127.48 601-0623-020   PUMPHOUSE #2

          Total WE ENERGIES: 15,924.96

          Grand Totals:  105,866.89

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Invoice Detail.GL account = "0011111","601"-"602"

Check.Voided = No



SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS 2025 (1st QTR)

Beginning Balance $2,172,273.95
$7,577,887.52
$3,503,216.22

$1,180.76
$6,248,126.01

January February March

General Fund Money Market Account  xxxxxxx0273 
Beginning Balance $4,665,914.86
Deposits $0.00
Withdrawals $0.00

$8,638.97
Ending Balance $4,674,553.83

January February March

Property Tax Savings Account xxxxxxx 9000
Beginning Balance $1,906,820.69
Deposits $400,883.17
Withdrawals $0.00
Fee $12.72
Interest $175.58
Ending Balance $2,307,866.72

January February March

Water Department Business Money Market Account xxxxxxx 9274 
$720,830.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,334.62
$722,165.34

January February March

Trust Accounts Business Money Market Account xxxxxxx 5275
$4,985,493.29

$5,555.10
$0.00
$0.00

$10,467.63
$5,001,516.02

January February March

TIF Money Market Account xxxxxxx 1278 
$8,437,587.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,700.44
$8,455,288.29

January February March

American Deposit Mgt. Money Market Account (ADM)
Beginning Balance $9,116,568.54
Deposits $0.00
Withdrawals $706,242.85
Fee $0.00
Interest $32,002.80
Ending Balance $8,442,328.49

January February March

Ending Balance

General Fund Checking Account xxxxxxx 9241 

Deposits
Withdrawals
Interest
Ending Balance

Interest

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Withdrawals
Fee
Interest

Ending Balance

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Withdrawals
Fee
Interest
Ending Balance

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Withdrawals
Fee
Interest



VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

WATER DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  03/06/2025     08:56AM       PAGE: 1

  PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES

601-46-0461   METERED SALES-RESIDENTIAL 49,888.84 49,888.84 515,000.00 465,111.16 9.7

601-46-0462   METERED SALES-COMMERCIAL 1,961.62 1,961.62 82,000.00 80,038.38 2.4

601-46-0463   METERED SALES-INDUSTRIAL 1,252.16 1,252.16 70,000.00 68,747.84 1.8

601-46-0464   METERED SALES-MULTI FAM RES 6,689.28 6,689.28 59,000.00 52,310.72 11.3

601-46-0466   OTHER SALES-PUBLIC AUTHORIT .00 .00 18,000.00 18,000.00 .0

601-46-0467   WHOLESALE WATER 46,239.70 46,239.70 555,000.00 508,760.30 8.3

601-46-0469 PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 1,291.00 1,291.00 41,000.00 39,709.00 3.2

TOTAL   PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 107,322.60 107,322.60 1,340,000.00 1,232,677.40 8.0

  INTERGOVN CHRGS FOR SERVICES

601-47-0470   HYDRANT RENTAL-KIMBERLY 17,893.59 17,893.59 320,000.00 302,106.41 5.6

601-47-0471   HYDRANT RENTAL-WHOLESALE 5,280.00 5,280.00 64,000.00 58,720.00 8.3

601-47-0474 OTHER WATER REVENUES 78.82 78.82 10,000.00 9,921.18 .8

601-47-0475 WATER LATERAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 1,896.00 1,896.00 .0

TOTAL   INTERGOVN CHRGS FOR SERVICE 23,252.41 23,252.41 395,896.00 372,643.59 5.9

  MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

601-48-0419 INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS 1,925.00 1,925.00 11,000.00 9,075.00 17.5

601-48-0420 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST .00 .00 157.00 157.00 .0

601-48-0421   CELLULAR ANTENNA MONTHLY FE 6,473.79 6,473.79 85,000.00 78,526.21 7.6

601-48-0480   FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 1,028.00 1,028.00 12,000.00 10,972.00 8.6

TOTAL   MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 9,426.79 9,426.79 108,157.00 98,730.21 8.7

  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

601-49-0999 TRANSFERS .00 .00 40,000.00 40,000.00 .0

601-49-4930 FUND BALANCE APPLIED .00 .00 193,714.00 193,714.00 .0

TOTAL   OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 233,714.00 233,714.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 140,001.80 140,001.80 2,077,767.00 1,937,765.20 6.7
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  TAXES

601-0508-200   TAXES EXPENSES 35.70 35.70 168,000.00 167,964.30 .0

TOTAL   TAXES 35.70 35.70 168,000.00 167,964.30 .0

  POWER

601-0622-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 6,660.52 6,660.52 42,000.00 35,339.48 15.9

601-0622-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 1,836.80 1,836.80 35,000.00 33,163.20 5.3

601-0622-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 6,788.92 6,788.92 59,000.00 52,211.08 11.5

601-0622-040 WATER TOWER #1 30.04 30.04 240.00 209.96 12.5

601-0622-050 WATER TOWER #2 .00 .00 240.00 240.00 .0

TOTAL   POWER 15,316.28 15,316.28 136,480.00 121,163.72 11.2

  SUPPLIES - GAS

601-0623-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 414.31 414.31 3,000.00 2,585.69 13.8

601-0623-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 127.48 127.48 820.00 692.52 15.6

601-0623-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 46.87 46.87 500.00 453.13 9.4

601-0623-040 WATER TOWER #1 20.02 20.02 300.00 279.98 6.7

TOTAL   SUPPLIES - GAS 608.68 608.68 4,620.00 4,011.32 13.2

  MAINTENANCE - PUMPING

601-0625-041   DEEPWELL PH #1 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

601-0625-042   DEEPWELL PH #2 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

601-0625-043   DEEPWELL PH#3 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

601-0625-070   TELEMETRY 301.25 301.25 7,500.00 7,198.75 4.0

601-0625-100   LABOR .00 .00 36,780.00 36,780.00 .0

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE - PUMPING 301.25 301.25 59,280.00 58,978.75 .5

  CHEMICALS

601-0631-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 8,283.79 8,283.79 145,200.00 136,916.21 5.7

601-0631-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 10,081.35 10,081.35 50,000.00 39,918.65 20.2

601-0631-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 7,295.52 7,295.52 145,500.00 138,204.48 5.0

TOTAL   CHEMICALS 25,660.66 25,660.66 340,700.00 315,039.34 7.5
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  MAINTENANCE-SOFTENING

601-0635-010   PUMPHOUSE #1 566.20 566.20 15,000.00 14,433.80 3.8

601-0635-020   PUMPHOUSE #2 566.20 566.20 15,000.00 14,433.80 3.8

601-0635-030   PUMPHOUSE #3 566.21 566.21 15,000.00 14,433.79 3.8

601-0635-041   HOV DISCHARGE-PUMPHOUSE #1 4,461.75 4,461.75 59,685.00 55,223.25 7.5

601-0635-042   HOV DISCHARGE-PUMPHOUSE #2 5,278.73 5,278.73 60,305.00 55,026.27 8.8

601-0635-043   HOV DISCHARGE-PUMPHOUSE #3 3,717.00 3,717.00 53,500.00 49,783.00 7.0

601-0635-100   LABOR .00 .00 45,970.00 45,970.00 .0

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE-SOFTENING 15,156.09 15,156.09 264,460.00 249,303.91 5.7

  WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS

601-0638-200   WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS EXPE 312.35 312.35 6,000.00 5,687.65 5.2

TOTAL   WATER TESTING/ANALYSIS 312.35 312.35 6,000.00 5,687.65 5.2

  MAINTENANCE STORAGE TANKS

601-0650-100   LABOR .00 .00 15,325.00 15,325.00 .0

601-0650-200   MAINT. STORAGE TANKS EXPENS .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE STORAGE TANKS .00 .00 20,325.00 20,325.00 .0

  MAINTENANCE OF MAINS

601-0651-100   LABOR .00 .00 64,360.00 64,360.00 .0

601-0651-200   MAINT. OF MAINS EXPENSES 8,280.56 8,280.56 70,000.00 61,719.44 11.8

TOTAL   MAINTENANCE OF MAINS 8,280.56 8,280.56 134,360.00 126,079.44 6.2

MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES

601-0652-100   LABOR .00 .00 56,700.00 56,700.00 .0

601-0652-200   MAINT. OF SERVICES EXPENSES .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES .00 .00 81,700.00 81,700.00 .0

MAINTENANCE OF METERS

601-0653-100   LABOR .00 .00 24,520.00 24,520.00 .0

601-0653-200   MAINT. OF METERS EXPENSES 1,701.32 1,701.32 50,000.00 48,298.68 3.4

601-0653-201   WHOLESALE METERS .00 .00 9,000.00 9,000.00 .0

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF METERS 1,701.32 1,701.32 83,520.00 81,818.68 2.0
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MAINTENANCE OF HYDRANTS

601-0654-100   LABOR .00 .00 15,325.00 15,325.00 .0

601-0654-200   MAINT. OF HYDRANTS EXPENSES 457.00 457.00 25,500.00 25,043.00 1.8

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF HYDRANTS 457.00 457.00 40,825.00 40,368.00 1.1

GIS MAPPING

601-0655-200 GIS MAPPING .00 .00 6,200.00 6,200.00 .0

TOTAL GIS MAPPING .00 .00 6,200.00 6,200.00 .0

METER READER

601-0901-100 WAGES .00 .00 7,660.00 7,660.00 .0

601-0901-200 METER READER EXPENSES 224.73 224.73 3,600.00 3,375.27 6.2

601-0901-201 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 1,784.73 1,784.73 4,500.00 2,715.27 39.7

TOTAL METER READER 2,009.46 2,009.46 15,760.00 13,750.54 12.8

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES

601-0920-100 WAGES 466.66 466.66 129,353.00 128,886.34 .4

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES 466.66 466.66 129,353.00 128,886.34 .4

OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE

601-0921-200 OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES 1,355.71 1,355.71 29,030.00 27,674.29 4.7

TOTAL OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE 1,355.71 1,355.71 29,030.00 27,674.29 4.7

OUTSIDE SERVICES

601-0923-100 MCO ALLOCATED LABOR 25,539.02 25,539.02 .00 (              25,539.02) .0

601-0923-200 OUTSIDE EXPENSES .00 .00 13,489.00 13,489.00 .0

TOTAL OUTSIDE SERVICES 25,539.02 25,539.02 13,489.00 (              12,050.02) 189.3

INSURANCE EXPENSE

601-0924-200 INSURANCE EXPENSES .00 .00 14,110.00 14,110.00 .0

TOTAL INSURANCE EXPENSE .00 .00 14,110.00 14,110.00 .0
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EMPLOYEE PENSION AND BENEFIT

601-0926-200 EMPLOYEE PENSION/BENEFIT EX .00 .00 230.00 230.00 .0

TOTAL EMPLOYEE PENSION AND BENEFIT .00 .00 230.00 230.00 .0

REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSE

601-0928-200 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES .00 .00 8,500.00 8,500.00 .0

TOTAL REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSE .00 .00 8,500.00 8,500.00 .0

MISC GENERAL EXPENSE

601-0930-200 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

TOTAL MISC GENERAL EXPENSE .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

  TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE

601-0933-200   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 555.55 555.55 8,000.00 7,444.45 6.9

TOTAL   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE 555.55 555.55 8,000.00 7,444.45 6.9

  GENERAL PLANT

601-0935-100   LABOR .00 .00 15,325.00 15,325.00 .0

601-0935-200   MAINTENANCE GENERAL 756.87 756.87 32,500.00 31,743.13 2.3

TOTAL   GENERAL PLANT 756.87 756.87 47,825.00 47,068.13 1.6

  CAPITAL OUTLAY-OTHER EXPENSE

601-0977-200 HYDRANTS .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0

601-0977-229 WELL 1 & 3 CHLORINE UPGRADE .00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00 .0

601-0977-235 WELL #2 PULL AND INSPECTION .00 .00 90,000.00 90,000.00 .0

601-0977-236 SCADA SYSTEM UPGRADE/REPLACE .00 .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .0

601-0977-237 WELL #3 RESIN REPLACEMENT .00 .00 125,000.00 125,000.00 .0

601-0977-238 WELL #2 RESIN REPLACEMENT .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

601-0977-239 CORROSION CONTROL CHEMICAL .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0

TOTAL   CAPITAL OUTLAY-OTHER EXPENSE .00 .00 455,000.00 455,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 98,513.16 98,513.16 2,077,767.00 1,979,253.84 4.7



VILLAGE OF KIMBERLY

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025

WATER DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  03/06/2025     08:56AM       PAGE: 6

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 41,488.64 41,488.64 .00 (              41,488.64) .0



Village of Kimberly, WI
2025 Water Rate Study
Phase 1: Long-Range Cash Flow Analysis

March 11, 2025 Water Commission Meeting
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• Water Utility encountering increased capital investment and operating expenses 

• Capital improvement plan show about $5.3M in projects occurring sometime between 
2025 and 2034 (see reference table at the end of the presentation)

o Added analysis: potential $2,250,000 Well #1 Replacement in 2033

• Ehlers to identify fiscal sustainability

• Our Process

o PSC Education; Historical Rate & Financial Performance

o Future Projections

• O&M, Depreciation, and PILOT

• Funding Projects: Debt vs. Cash

o Rate Impact & Rate Structure Changes

Why are we here?



3

PSC Windows of Opportunity to Adjust Rates

• Once a year and only if eligible
• Eligibility based on time and finances

• Time: The cumulative rate increase of all SRCs since the last conventional rate 